Hon Willow-Jean Prime Ministerial Diary Summary

1-30June 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or
parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the
diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been
covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might
breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act

1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

1/06/2023

1/06/2023

1/06/2023

1/06/2023

1/06/2023

1/06/2023

2/06/2023

2/06/2023

2/06/2023

6/06/2023

8:00 AM - 8:30
AM

11:30 AM -
1:00 PM
1:15PM - 2:15
PM

2:30 PM - 3:15
PM

4:00 PM - 4:45
PM

5:30 PM -7:00
PM

10:00 AM -
10:30 AM
12:45 PM -
1:30 PM

2:00 PM - 2:30
PM

11:00 AM -
1:00 PM

MEET: Stats officials

VISIT: Te Ara 6 Hine — Tapu Ora

VISIT: Akonga Youth Development Community Fund
Budget 23 Funding Increase

MEET: Conservation Officials

SPEAK: He Kakano Alumni Event

ATTEND: Government Union Forum

MEET: ACH Officials

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Toi Ngapuhi

Cabinet

Parliament Buildings

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Auckland

Video conference

Parliament Buildings

Northland

Parliament Buildings

Officials

Invited attendees
Invited attendees
Officials

Invited attendees
PM, Ministers, Invited
attendees

Officials

Officials

Invited attendees

Ministers

Statistics

Health

Youth
Conservation
Youth

All

Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Health

Arts, Culture and

Heritage
All
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6/06/2023

6/06/2023

7/06/2023

7/06/2023

7/06/2023

7/06/2023

7/06/2023

7/06/2023

8/06/2023

8/06/2023

8/06/2023

8/06/2023

8/06/2023

9/06/2023

12/06/2023

12/06/2023

3:10 PM - 3:30
PM

4:00 PM - 5:00
PM

9:30 AM -
10:00 AM
10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
11:00 AM -
11:30 AM
11:30 AM -
12:00 PM
12:00 PM -
1:00 PM

4:00 PM - 5:00
PM

9:15 AM - 9:45
AM

10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
10:00 AM -
10:30 AM
12:00 PM -
1:00 PM

3:30 PM -4:15
PM

8:30 AM - 3:00
PM

9:30 AM -
11:00 AM
11:00 AM -
1:00 PM

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

MCR Cabinet Committee

APH Cabinet Committee

SWC Cabinet Committee

MEET: Youth Officials

MEET: ACH joint officials

SPEAK: Festival for the Future Mayors Lunch

MEET: PM and Environment NGOs

LEG Cabinet Committee

MEET: Te Runanga Reo

HOST: Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder Hui

MEET: Conservation officials

MEET: Te Matatini

VISIT: Project Island Song
MEET: Health Officials

Cabinet

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Matangireia

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Northland

Parliament Buildings

Video conference

Ministers, Advisors
Ministers

Multiple ministers
Ministers

Officials

Ministers, officials
Invited attendees
Ministers, ENGO CEOs
Ministers
Ministers, Officials
Invited attendees,
Media

Officials

Invited attendees
Officials, School
children

Ministers, Officials

Ministers

Youth

All

All

All

Youth

Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Youth
Conservation

All

Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Health
Conservation
Associate Arts,
Culture and
Heritage
Conservation

Health

All
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12/06/2023

13/06/2023

14/06/2023

14/06/2023

15/06/2023

15/06/2023

16/06/2023

19/06/2023

19/06/2023

19/06/2023

19/06/2023

19/06/2023

20/06/2023

20/06/2023

20/06/2023

21/06/2023

2:00 PM - 3:00
PM

6:30 AM -
10:30 AM
11:00 AM -
2:00 PM
1:15PM -1:30
PM

10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
1:00 PM - 2:30
PM

10:00 AM -
11:30 AM
9:30 AM -
11:00 AM
11:30 AM -
12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 3:00
PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

4:30 PM - 5:00
PM

3:30 PM - 5:30
PM

6:00 PM - 6:30
PM

7:30 PM - 8:00
PM

9:30 AM -
10:00 AM

Executive Council

ATTEND: NIEP opening

ATTEND: Fieldays

MEDIA: Newstalk ZB Interview - re Surgical Mesh

MEET: Health officials

MEET: Conservation officials

VISIT: Te Ara Oranga: Meth Harm Reduction Service

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Conservation Officials

Cabinet

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Mesh consumers

ATTEND: Raukawa lwi Crown Accord

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: Liz Craig MP

APH Cabinet Committee

Video conference
Auckland

Hamilton
Hamilton/Video
Conference

Video conference
Video conference
Auckland
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings
Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Ministers

Invited attendees
Ministers, Attendees
Media, Invited
attendees

Officials

Officials

Hon Verrall, Medical
staff

Ministers, officials
Officials

Ministers

Officials

Officials

Ministers, Raukawa
Settlement Trust
Hon Verrall, officials

Liz Craig MP

Multiple ministers

All

All

Health

Health

Conservation

Health

Health

Conservation

All

Health

Health

Conservation

Health

Health

All
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21/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023

21/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

22/06/2023

23/06/2023

10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
11:00 AM -
11:30 AM
11:30 AM -
12:00 PM
12:00 PM -
1:00 PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

4:30 PM - 5:00
PM

5:00 PM - 6:00
PM

6:00 PM - 7:00
PM

9:15 AM - 9:45
AM

10:30 AM -
11:30 AM
11:30 AM -
12:00 PM
12:15 PM -
1:15 PM

3:00 PM - 3:30
PM

3:30 PM -4:15
PM

8:30 AM -
10:00 AM

SWC Cabinet Committee

MEET: MSD CE

MEET: Youth Officials

MEET: Nga Taonga Sound & Vision

MEET: Women in Medicine

MEET: Family Planning

MEET: Statistics officials

MEET: Iwi chairs

LEG Cabinet Committee

ENV Cabinet Committee

MEET: NZ Nature Fund

VISIT: MYD

MEET: ACH Officials

MEET: Heritage New Zealand Pouhere Taonga

SPEAK: Hapu Mama Hauora Van

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Video conference

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Auckland

Multiple ministers
Debbie Power
Officials

Nga Taonga
representatives,
Officials

Women in Medicine
representatives,
Officials

Family Planning
representatives, Liz
Craig MP, Officials
Officials

Ministers, lwi chairs
Ministers

Ministers

Invited attendees
Officials

Officials

Invited attendees

Officials, attendees

All

Youth

Youth

Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Health

Health

Statistics

All

All

All

Conservation
Youth

Arts, Culture and
Heritage

Arts, Culture and

Heritage
Health
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23/06/2023

23/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

26/06/2023

27/06/2023

27/06/2023

28/06/2023

28/06/2023

28/06/2023

28/06/2023

29/06/2023

29/06/2023

10:45 AM -
11:45 AM
12:30 PM -
2:30 PM

9:30 AM -
11:00 AM
10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
11:15 AM -
12:00 PM
12:00 PM -
12:30 PM
1:00 PM - 3:00
PM

4:00 PM - 5:00
PM

5:15PM - 6:00
PM

9:00 AM -9:30
AM

9:30 AM -
10:00 AM
10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
12:00 PM -
1:00 PM

9:15 AM - 9:45
AM

3:00 PM - 3:30
PM

VISIT: The Umma Trust

MEET: Ngati Paoa Iwi Trust

MEET: Health Officials

MEET: National War Memorial Advisory Committee

MEET: Conservation Officials

MEET: Multi Minister Meeting

Cabinet

MCR Cabinet Committee

ENV Cabinet Committee

ACH Esimates, Select Committee

APH Cabinet Committee

SWC Cabinet Committee

MEET: Health Officials

LEG Cabinet Committee

MEET: Endometriosis NZ

Auckland

Auckland

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Trust staff

Invited attendees
Ministers, officials
Invited attendees,
Officials

Officials
Ministers, Officials
Ministers
Ministers
Ministers

Officials

Multiple ministers
Ministers

Officials

Ministers
Endometriosis NZ

representatives,
officials

Youth
Conservation
Health

Arts, Culture &
Heritage
Conservation
Conservation
All

All

All

Arts, Culture &
Heritage

All

All

Health

All

Health
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29/06/2023

29/06/2023

30/06/2023

3:30 PM - 4:00
PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

2:30 PM - 4:00
PM

MEET: Maori Women's Welfare League

MEET: Midwifery Council

SPEAK: Surgical Mesh Services Launch Event

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Auckland

Hon Verrall, MWWL
representatives,
Officials

Hon Verrall, Midwifery
Council attendees,
officials

Invited attendees

Health

Health

Health
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