Hon Willow-Jean Prime Ministerial Diary Summary

1 - 30 June 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
1/06/2023	8:00 AM - 8:30 AM	MEET: Stats officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Statistics
1/06/2023	11:30 AM - 1:00 PM	VISIT: Te Ara ō Hine – Tapu Ora	Auckland	Invited attendees	Health
1/06/2023	1:15 PM - 2:15 PM	VISIT: Ākonga Youth Development Community Fund Budget 23 Funding Increase	Auckland	Invited attendees	Youth
1/06/2023	2:30 PM - 3:15 PM		Auckland	Officials	Conservation
1/06/2023	4:00 PM - 4:45 PM	SPEAK: He Kākano Alumni Event	Auckland	Invited attendees	Youth
1/06/2023	5:30 PM - 7:00 PM	ATTEND: Government Union Forum	Auckland	PM, Ministers, Invited attendees	All
2/06/2023	10:00 AM - 10:30 AM	MEET: ACH Officials	Video conference	Officials	Arts, Culture and Heritage
2/06/2023	12:45 PM - 1:30 PM	MEET: Health Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Health
2/06/2023	2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: Toi Ngāpuhi	Northland	Invited attendees	Arts, Culture and Heritage
6/06/2023	11:00 AM - 1:00 PM	Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All

298

6/06/2023	3:10 PM - 3:30	MEET: Multi Minister Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Ministers, Advisors	Youth
	PM				
6/06/2023	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	MCR Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
7/06/2023	9:30 AM -	APH Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Multiple ministers	All
770072023	10:00 AM	A n cabillet committee	r amament bunuings	Multiple ministers	
7/06/2023	10:00 AM -	SWC Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
,,	11:00 AM		2		
7/06/2023	11:00 AM -	MEET: Youth Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Youth
	11:30 AM		80		
7/06/2023	11:30 AM -	MEET: ACH joint officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministers, officials	Arts, Culture and
	12:00 PM		<u></u>		Heritage
7/06/2023	12:00 PM -	SPEAK: Festival for the Future Mayors Lunch	Wellington	Invited attendees	Youth
	1:00 PM		/		
7/06/2023	4:00 PM - 5:00	MEET: PM and Environment NGOs	Parliament Buildings	Ministers, ENGO CEOs	Conservation
0/06/2022	PM		Deulieus est Duildis es	N dia interne	A 11
8/06/2023	9:15 AM - 9:45 AM	LEG Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
8/06/2023	10:00 AM -	MEET: Te Rūnanga Reo	Matangireia	Ministers, Officials	Arts, Culture and
	11:00 AM	80	0	,	Heritage
8/06/2023	10:00 AM -	HOST: Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder Hui	Parliament Buildings	Invited attendees,	Health
	10:30 AM	20		Media	
8/06/2023	12:00 PM -	MEET: Conservation officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Conservation
	1:00 PM	5			
8/06/2023	3:30 PM - 4:15	MEET: Te Matatini	Parliament Buildings	Invited attendees	Associate Arts,
	PM	5 O 1			Culture and
<u>. /</u>					Heritage
9/06/2023	8:30 AM - 3:00	VISIT: Project Island Song	Northland	Officials, School	Conservation
12/05/2022	PM		Deulieus est Duildis es	children	
12/06/2023	9:30 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Health Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministers, Officials	Health
12/06/2023	11:00 AM	Cabinet	Video conference	Ministers	All
12/00/2025	1:00 PM	Cabinet		14111131613	

12/06/2023	2:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Executive Council	Video conference	Ministers	All
13/06/2023	6:30 AM - 10:30 AM	ATTEND: NIEP opening	Auckland	Invited attendees	
14/06/2023	11:00 AM - 2:00 PM	ATTEND: Fieldays	Hamilton	Ministers, Attendees	All
14/06/2023	1:15 PM - 1:30 PM	MEDIA: Newstalk ZB Interview - re Surgical Mesh	Hamilton/Video Conference	Media, Invited attendees	Health
15/06/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Health officials	Video conference	Officials	Health
15/06/2023	1:00 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: Conservation officials	Video conference	Officials	Conservation
16/06/2023	10:00 AM - 11:30 AM	VISIT: Te Ara Oranga: Meth Harm Reduction Service	Auckland	Hon Verrall, Medical staff	Health
19/06/2023	9:30 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Health Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministers, officials	Health
19/06/2023	11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	MEET: Conservation Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Conservation
19/06/2023	1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
19/06/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Health Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Health
19/06/2023	4:30 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Mesh consumers	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Health
20/06/2023	3:30 PM - 5:30 PM	ATTEND: Raukawa Iwi Crown Accord	Parliament Buildings	Ministers, Raukawa Settlement Trust	Conservation
20/06/2023	6:00 PM - 6:30 PM	MEET: Health Officials	Parliament Buildings	Hon Verrall, officials	Health
20/06/2023	7:30 PM - 8:00 PM	MEET: Liz Craig MP	Parliament Buildings	Liz Craig MP	Health
21/06/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	APH Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Multiple ministers	All

21/06/2023	10:00 AM -	SWC Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Multiple ministers	All
21/06/2023	11:00 AM 11:00 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: MSD CE	Parliament Buildings	Debbie Power	Youth
21/06/2023	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: Youth Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Youth
21/06/2023	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	MEET: Ngā Taonga Sound & Vision	Parliament Buildings	Ngā Taonga representatives, Officials	Arts, Culture and Heritage
21/06/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Women in Medicine	Parliament Buildings	Women in Medicine representatives, Officials	Health
21/06/2023	4:30 PM - 5:00 PM	MEET: Family Planning	Parliament Buildings	Family Planning representatives, Liz Craig MP, Officials	Health
21/06/2023	5:00 PM - 6:00 PM	MEET: Statistics officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Statistics
21/06/2023	6:00 PM - 7:00 PM	MEET: Iwi chairs	Video conference	Ministers, Iwi chairs	All
22/06/2023	9:15 AM - 9:45 AM	LEG Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
22/06/2023	10:30 AM - 11:30 AM	ENV Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
22/06/2023	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: NZ Nature Fund	Parliament Buildings	Invited attendees	Conservation
22/06/2023	12:15 PM - 1:15 PM	VISIT: MYD	Wellington	Officials	Youth
22/06/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: ACH Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Arts, Culture and Heritage
22/06/2023	3:30 PM - 4:15 PM	MEET: Heritage New Zealand Pouhere Taonga	Parliament Buildings	Invited attendees	Arts, Culture and Heritage
23/06/2023	8:30 AM - 10:00 AM	SPEAK: Hāpu Māma Hauora Van	Auckland	Officials, attendees	Health

23/06/2023	10:45 AM - 11:45 AM	VISIT: The Umma Trust	Auckland	Trust staff	Youth
23/06/2023	12:30 PM - 2:30 PM	MEET: Ngāti Pāoa Iwi Trust	Auckland	Invited attendees	Conservation
26/06/2023	9:30 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: Health Officials	Parliament Buildings	Ministers, officials	Health
26/06/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	MEET: National War Memorial Advisory Committee	Wellington	Invited attendees, Officials	Arts, Culture & Heritage
26/06/2023	11:15 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: Conservation Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Conservation
26/06/2023	12:00 PM - 12:30 PM	MEET: Multi Minister Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Ministers, Officials	Conservation
26/06/2023	1:00 PM - 3:00 PM	Cabinet	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
27/06/2023	4:00 PM - 5:00 PM	MCR Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
27/06/2023	5:15 PM - 6:00 PM	ENV Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
28/06/2023	9:00 AM - 9:30 AM	ACH Esimates, Select Committee	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Arts, Culture & Heritage
28/06/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	APH Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Multiple ministers	All
28/06/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	SWC Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
28/06/2023	12:00 PM - 1:00 PM	MEET: Health Officials	Parliament Buildings	Officials	Health
29/06/2023	9:15 AM - 9:45 AM	LEG Cabinet Committee	Parliament Buildings	Ministers	All
29/06/2023	3:00 PM - 3:30 PM	MEET: Endometriosis NZ	Parliament Buildings	Endometriosis NZ representatives, officials	Health
	010	>			

29/06/2023	3:30 PM - 4:00 PM	MEET: Māori Women's Welfare League	Parliament Buildings	Hon Verrall, MWWL representatives, Officials	Health
29/06/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Midwifery Council	Parliament Buildings	Hon Verrall, Midwifery Council attendees, officials	Health
30/06/2023	2:30 PM - 4:00 PM	SPEAK: Surgical Mesh Services Launch Event	Auckland	Invited attendees	Health
			icial Info		
	RKOS	ctively released under the of			

Hon Willow-Jean Prime June Proactive Diary Release - 1 June 2023 - 30 June 2023 Page 6 of 6